OP \$40.00 97005138

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM773699

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Beyond Spirits LLC		11/21/2022	Limited Liability Company: FLORIDA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	TRADEMARK DEPOT LLC	
Street Address:	2644CR 44	
City:	Burlington	
State/Country:	COLORADO	
Postal Code:	80807	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: COLORADO	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	97005138	BEYOND SPIRITS

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (708)724-7029
Email: curt@intuitlaw.com
Correspondent Name: Curt Handley, Esq.
Address Line 1: 19540 Buckingham Dr.

Address Line 2: Suite 1

Address Line 4: Mokena, ILLINOIS 60448

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Curt Handley, Esq.
SIGNATURE:	/Curt Handley, Esq./
DATE SIGNED:	12/12/2022

Total Attachments: 1

source=Trademark Assignment Signed#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0508

900737679

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

This Agreement is entered into on this 21 day of November, 2022 by and between **Beyond Spirits LLC**, an LLC established in USA with an address 401 East Las Olas Blvd, Fort Lauderdale, Florida, 33301, USA ("Assignor") and **TRADEMARK DEPOT LLC**, an LLC established in USA with an address of 2644 CR 44, Burlington, Colorado, 80807, USA ("Assignee").

The parties agree to the following:

Assignor hereby transfers and assigns all rights and goodwill to the mark "BEYOND SPIRITS" which has been assigned Serial Number 97005138 with the United States Patent and Trademark Office to Assignee.

Accepted and agreed:

RECORDED: 12/12/2022

Authorized signature for Assignee:

Authorized signature for Assignee:

Date

21 Wents 2022

Date

TRADEMARK REEL: 007916 FRAME: 0509